
 
   

 

   

   
   
     

  

 
 

  

  

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

   

  

 

  

 

  

         

  

       
 

 Leasing Activities Information 

BOEM 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 

LEASE SALE 250 STATISTICS 

As of June 8, 2018 

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 148 Total Tracts 
+ 124 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 124 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

124 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected 
- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited 

24 Tracts Remaining 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 7, 2018, in Phase 2 of Sale 250.  The tracts are listed in 
Company Number order. 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

00689 Shell Offshore Inc. 
G36290 
G36291 
G36293 
G36294 
G36295 

Green Canyon 
Green Canyon 
Green Canyon 
Green Canyon 
Green Canyon 

188 
190 
232 
233 
234 

00730 Walter Oil & Gas Corporation 

G36234 Ewing Bank 962 

01500 TOTAL E&P USA, INC. 
G36238 Mississippi Canyon 156 
G36239 Mississippi Canyon 200 

02417 Arena Energy, LP 

G36227 West Delta Area, South Addition 118 

02790 Focus Exploration, LLC 

G36220 Ship Shoal Area, South Addition 239
02961 Byron Energy Inc. 

G36203 Eugene Island Area    62
G36204 Eugene Island Area    63
G36205 Eugene Island Area    76
G36206 Eugene Island Area    77 

03026 EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC 

G36233 Ewing Bank 919 

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 26, 2018 


