Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 250 STATISTICS

As of June 8, 2018

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
+ 124 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
124 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
124 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
24 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 7, 2018, in Phase 2 of Sale 250. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G36290	Green Canyon	188
		G36291	Green Canyon	190
		G36293	Green Canyon	232
		G36294	Green Canyon	233
		G36295	Green Canyon	234
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation			
		G36234	Ewing Bank	962
01500	TOTAL E&P USA, INC.			
		G36238	Mississippi Canyon	156
		G36239	Mississippi Canyon	200
02417	Arena Energy, LP			
		G36227	West Delta Area, South Addition	118
02790	Focus Exploration, LLC			
		G36220	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	239
02961	Byron Energy Inc.			
		G36203	Eugene Island Area	62
		G36204	Eugene Island Area	63
		G36205	Eugene Island Area	76
		G36206	Eugene Island Area	77
03026	EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC			
		G36233	Ewing Bank	919

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 26, 2018